

## Livingston City Commission Agenda

June 19, 2018

6:30 PM

City - County Complex, Community Room

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Moment of Silence
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. Public Comments
- 6. Consent Items

A. CONSENT - Approve minutes from regular 6.5.18 commission meeting
 B. CONSENT - Approve Bills and Claims
 CONSENT - Approve application of Matthew Ernest for special parking space
 D. CONSENT - Approve application of Community Health Partners for special parking space Page 33

- 7. Proclamations
- 8. Scheduled Public Comment
- 9. Public Hearings
  - A. RESOLUTION NO. 4801 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, DISCONTINUING AND VACATING THE UNDEVELOPED ALLEY ADJACENT TO FRACTIONAL LOTS 13-16, ALL OF LOTS, 17-20 AND FRACTIONAL LOTS 21-23 ALL IN THE BLOCK G OF THE RIVERSIDE ADDITION TO THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA.

    Page 35
- 10. Ordinances
- 11. Resolutions
  - A. RESOLUTION NO. 4799 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN LIVE PERFORMANCE AGREEMENTS WITH PERFORMING ARTISTS FOR SUMMERFEST 2018. Page 38
  - B. RESOLUTION NO. 4800 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH MOON OVER MONTANA SOUND AND LIGHTING (JERRY MULLEN) FOR SUMMERFEST 2018.
  - C. RESOLUTION NO. 4793 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, OF ITS INTENT TO ESTIMATE THE COST OF MAINTAINING LIGHTS AND SUPPLYING ELECTRICAL CURRENT TO

- SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT LIGHTING DISTRICT NO. 20 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$79,200 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019 AND LEVYING AND ASSESSING PROPERTY WITHIN SAID DISTRICT FOR THAT PART OF THE COST WHICH ITS ASSESSABLE AREA BEARS TO THE ASSESSABLE AREA OF THE DISTRICT.

  Page 63
- D. RESOLUTION NO. 4794 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, OF ITS INTENT TO MODIFY SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT LIGHTING DISTRICT NO. 20 BY REPLACING STREET LIGHTS AND OTHER APPURTENANCES THEREIN AND TO LEVY AND ASSESS 100% OF THE ESTIMATED COSTS OF \$70,400 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019 AGAINST EVERY PARCEL OF PROPERTY WITHIN SAID DISTRICT FOR THAT PART OF THE COST WHICH ITS ASSESSABLE AREA BEARS TO THE ASSESSABLE AREA OF THE DISTRICT, AND CALLING FOR A PUBLIC HEARING.

  Page 67
- E. RESOLUTION NO. 4795 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, OF ITS INTENT TO SPECIFY THE ASSESSMENT OPTION FOR STREET MAINTENANCE AND IMPROVMENTS DISTRICT NO. 1 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019, LEVY AND ASSESS ALL PROPERTY WITHIN THE DISTRICT.

  Page 72
- F. RESOLUTION NO. 4796 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, OF IT'S INTENT TO ADJUST ALL RATES FOR ALL CUSTOMERS OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON WATER SYSTEM

  Page 76
- G. RESOLUTION NO. 4797 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, OF ITS INTENT TO ADJUST ALL RATES FOR ALL CUSTOMERS OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON WASTEWATER SYSTEM

  Page 81
- H. RESOLUTION NO. 4798 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, GIVING NOTICE THAT THE CITY COMMISSION HAS COMPLETED ITS PRELIMINARY BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT OF \$17,664,869 FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING ON JULY 1, 2018, AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2019, (FY2018-2019), THAT THE BUDGET IS ON FILE AND AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION AND ON THE INTERNET AT www.livingstonmontana.org, AND CALLING FOR A PUBLIC HEARING FOR APPROVAL OF THE FINAL BUDGET AND MAKING APPROPRIATIONS.

  Page 86
- I. RESOLUTION NO. 4803 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS REQUIRED TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. G-2 TO THE GENERAL CONSTRUCITON CONTRACT FOR THE LIVINGSTON WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY UPGRADE PROJECT, PENDING USDA-RD'S FORMAL CONCURRENCE.

  Page 92
- J. RESOLUTION NO. 4804 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR THE DESIGN FOR PHASE III AND IV CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT.

  Page 131
- K. RESOLUTION NO. 4802 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A COLLECTIVE

BARGAINING AGREEMENT WITH THE MONTANA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION LIVINGSTON POLICE UNIT FOR FISCAL YEARS JULY 1, 2018 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2020.

Page 148

L. RESOLUTION NO. 4805 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT TO CONVEY AND ACQUIRE WITH NORTHWESTERN CORPORATION. Page 185

## 12. Action Items

- A. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY Request for fee waiver from Livingston Food Resource Center
  Page 199
- B. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY Request for street vacation at 500 block of North D. Street
  Page 201
- 13. City Manager Comment
- 14. City Commission Comments
- 15. Adjournment

## **Calendar of Events**

June 19, 2018 - 6:30 p.m. - City Commission regular meeting, Community Room, City/County Complex

June 20, 2018 - 8:30 a.m. - Urban Renewal Agency regular meeting, East Room, City/County Complex

June 20, 2018 - 4:00 p.m. - Livingston Park County Library regular meeting, Library meeting room, 228 W Callender

June 20, 2018 - 5:30 p.m. - Planning Board regular meeting, Community Room, City/County Complex

June 21, 2018 - 4:07 a.m. - Summer Solstice!

June 27, 2018 - 6:00 p.m. - Parks and Trails regular meeting, Community Room, City/County Complex

July 2, 2018 - 3:00 p.m. - Livingston Chamber of Commerce Rodeo Roundup Parade

July 4, 2018 - Independence Day - City Offices Closed

July 17, 2018 - 6:30 p.m. - City Commission regular meeting Community Room, City/County Complex

## **Supplemental Material**

- Public Comment: The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that item by coming up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the Chairman. Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).
- Meeting Recording: An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be purchased by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video recording as to content, quality, or clarity.
- Special Accommodation: If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on attending.